
hterview Schedule for Ph.D Students in the Discipline of Home Science 

Ihis is with reference to the entrance exam of Ph.D. in Home Science (PHDHC), School of 

Continuing Education, Indira Gandhi National Open University. Based on eligible candidates 

tor Category A (with JRF and exempted from entrance test) and Category B (candidates 
qualifying entrance test), the following candidates are shortlisted and are called for the 

interview. The candidates are required to present a Research Proposal in the area of 
Development Communication & Extension Home Science Extension / Family & 

Community Resource Management / Resource Management & Design Applications, in 
the form of PPT / a Research Proposal of 500-800 words before the interview board. 

1 

S.NO. 

2 

3 

Venue: Conference Room, School of Continuing Education (SOCE) Block-G, 
Zakir Hussain Bhawan, IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-110068. 

Date: 18h March 2024 Time: 10.30 a.m. 

4. 

6 

5. 

8 

7. 

ROLL NO. 

Group 'A'- With JRF 

IGNPHD23005203 

IGNPHD23007259 

IGNPHD23006762 

IGNPHD23000899 

IGNPHD23006307 

IGNPHD23006055 

IGNPHD23003505 

IGNPHD23006590 

NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

Bandna Kumari 

Sweta Maurya 

Shiwani Thapa 

Kiran Saini 

Romya Gupta 

Arushi Srivastava 

Meenu Yadav 

Nidhi Raman 

RESERVATION 
CATEGORY 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

General 

General 

OBC-NCL 

General 



S. NO. 

1 

3 

2. 

3 

4 

5. 

2 

6. 

5 

Group B' - Through Entrance Test 
ROLL NO. 

723002794 

723007258 

723000143 

723007317 

Please note: 

723002468 

723005047 

NAME OF THE 
CANDIDATE 

KM Sangeeta 

Jyoti Shekhawat 

Shweta Kumari 

Sonu Kumari 

Shahzadi Khatun 

Archna Kumari 

SSC Certificate for Date of Birth. 

ENTRANCE 
TEST MARKS 

Caste Certificate, wherever necessary. 

54 

54 

48 

48 

Copy of the Application form/ Admit Card of Entrance Test 

47 

47 

Graduation and Post-Graduation Mark Sheets and Certificates. 

You are requested to bring the following self-attested documents for verification: 

RESERVATION 
CATEGORY 

You must be on time on the day of the interview 

General 

General 

EWS 

SC 

In case of JRF candidates bring your JRF award letter which will be checked for proof 
of your exemption from Ph.D. Entrance Test. The validity of the Fellowship awarded 
to you must be within the permissible limit as stipulated in the award letter, by that 
regulatory body. 

EWS 

OBC-NCL 

Course Completion Certificate along with Mark Sheets (55% marks in course work is 
compulsory) in case of students who already completed M.Phil with coursework. 

NOC from concerned organisation in case of candidates already in employment. 

6 Please acknowledge this mail and confirm your attendance. 

The Ph.D. Programme is a regular full-time / part time (for employed candidates), and 
supervisors will guide selected candidates at IGNOU Headquarters, New Delhi. 
Those enrolling in the Ph.D. programme will be required to present themselves at the 
JGNOU Headquarters whenever required and present their progress reports at 
IGNOU headquarter in New Delhi. 

As per the UGC Guidelines, all the selected candidates will be required to do course work equivalent to one semester at the IGNOU headquarter, New Delhi. The classes for the coursework will be held at IGNOU headquarter, New Delhi only. 
4 University will not provide any accommodation for you during your Ph.D. you have 

to make your arrangements. 



Note: 

Make sure that you fulfll the specific eligibility criteria for Ph.D. in Home Science. 
as stipulated in the IGNOU Information Brochure for Admission to Ph.D. 
Programmes, July 2023. 
No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. 

Prof. Rekha Sharma Sen 

Director 
School of Continuing Edacation, IGNOU 

Emaibrdírgekbes6lcaaa geou.ac.in 
ARRTE (4.Ar.fa.) / Director (SOCE) 

Prof. Heena K. Bijli 
Ph.D. Programme Coordinator - Home Science 

School of Continuing Education, IGNOU 
E-mail: heenakbijli@ignou.ac.in 

e maili lisee tessoceiqneu l .m it. f . faoft IProf. Heena K. Bijii 

a (Ta fasia) /Professor !Home Scienca) 
FTeT faTríei SOCE 
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