Interview Schedule for Ph.D Students in the Discipline of Home Science

<u>Venue</u>: Conference Room, School of Continuing Education (SOCE) Block-G, Zakir Hussain Bhawan, IGNOU, Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-110068.

Date: 18th March 2024 Time: 10.30 a.m.

This is with reference to the entrance exam of Ph.D. in Home Science (PHDHC), School of Continuing Education, Indira Gandhi National Open University. Based on eligible candidates for Category A (with JRF and exempted from entrance test) and Category B (candidates qualifying entrance test), the following candidates are shortlisted and are called for the interview. The candidates are required to present a Research Proposal in the area of Development Communication & Extension / Home Science Extension / Family & Community Resource Management / Resource Management & Design Applications, in the form of PPT / a Research Proposal of 500-800 words before the interview board.

Group 'A' - With JRF

S.NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	RESERVATION CATEGORY
1.	IGNPHD23005203	Bandna Kumari	OBC-NCL
2.	IGNPHD23007259	Sweta Maurya	OBC-NCL
3.	IGNPHD23006762	Shiwani Thapa	OBC-NCL
4.	IGNPHD23000899	Kiran Saini	OBC-NCL
5.	IGNPHD23006307	Romya Gupta	General
6.	IGNPHD23006055	Arushi Srivastava	General
7.	IGNPHD23003505	Meenu Yadav	OBC-NCL
8.	IGNPHD23006590	Nidhi Raman	General

Group 'B' - Through Entrance Test

S. NO.	ROLL NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	ENTRANCE TEST MARKS	RESERVATION CATEGORY
1.	723002794	KM Sangeeta	54	General
2.	723007258	Jyoti Shekhawat	54	General
3.	723000143	Shweta Kumari	48	EWS
4.	723007317	Sonu Kumari	48	SC
5.	723002468	Shahzadi Khatun	47	EWS
6.	723005047	Archna Kumari	47	OBC-NCL

You are requested to bring the following self-attested documents for verification:

- Copy of the Application form / Admit Card of Entrance Test
- SSC Certificate for Date of Birth.
- Graduation and Post-Graduation Mark Sheets and Certificates.
- In case of JRF candidates bring your JRF award letter which will be checked for proof of your exemption from Ph.D. Entrance Test. The validity of the Fellowship awarded to you must be within the permissible limit as stipulated in the award letter, by that regulatory body.
- Caste Certificate, wherever necessary.
- Course Completion Certificate along with Mark Sheets (55% marks in course work is compulsory) in case of students who already completed M.Phil with coursework.
- NOC from concerned organisation in case of candidates already in employment.

Please note:

- 1 The Ph.D. Programme is a regular full-time / part time (for employed candidates), and supervisors will guide selected candidates at IGNOU Headquarters, New Delhi.
- 2 Those enrolling in the Ph.D. programme will be required to present themselves at the IGNOU Headquarters whenever required and present their progress reports at IGNOU headquarter in New Delhi.
- 3 As per the UGC Guidelines, all the selected candidates will be required to do course work equivalent to one semester at the IGNOU headquarter, New Delhi. The classes for the coursework will be held at IGNOU headquarter, New Delhi only.
- 4 University will not provide any accommodation for you during your Ph.D. you have to make your arrangements.
- 5 You must be on time on the day of the interview
- 6 Please acknowledge this mail and confirm your attendance.

Note:

- Make sure that you fulfill the <u>specific eligibility criteria for Ph.D. in Home Science</u>, as stipulated in the IGNOU Information Brochure for Admission to Ph.D. Programmes, July 2023.
- No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

Prof. Rekha Sharma Sen

Reliha S. Sen

Director

School of Continuing Education, IGNOU

Email: rdirRekhasskæmasseou.ac.in निदेशक (स.शि.वि.) / Director (SOCE) Prof. Heena K. Bijli

Ph.D. Programme Coordinator - Home Science School of Continuing Education, IGNOU

E-mail: heenakbijli@ignou.ac.in

email: directorsoce@ignou.ac.m

प्रो. हिना के. बिजली / Prof. Haena K. Bijli प्रोफेतर (गृह विज्ञान) / Professor (Home Science) सतत् शिक्षा विद्यापीट / SOCE